# CH \$390.00 327783

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REALOGY SERVICES GROUP LLC		11/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REALOGY GROUP LLC		
Street Address:	175 PARK AVENUE		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07940		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3277830	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3277831	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3584743	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3593139	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3277877	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3277878	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3584749	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3581754	REALOGY		
Registration Number:	3277954	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE		
Registration Number:	3581762	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE		
Registration Number:	3581763	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE		
Registration Number:	3277967	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE		
Registration Number:	3723479	HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY		
Registration Number:	4308271	HOMEBASE		
Registration Number:	4308272	HOMEBASE		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9734075331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900308243 REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0846

**Phone:** 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: JOAN T. PINAIRE
Address Line 1: 175 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: MADISON, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REALOGY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason H. Kasner

SIGNATURE: /JHK/

DATE SIGNED: 11/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Realogy Group LLC Assignment and Exhibit 1#page1.tif source=Realogy Group LLC Assignment and Exhibit 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0847 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Realogy Services Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns

the identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("USPTO") shown in Exhibit 1 for the goods and services identified therein

(the "Registered Marks"):

WHEREAS, Realogy Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee")

desires to acquire the Registered Marks, and the above-referenced registrations thereof, and all

goodwill attached to the Registered Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of, and in exchange for, good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns, transfers and grants to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the

Registered Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with

the Registered Marks, and the above-referenced trademark registrations.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized

officer.

REALOGY SERVICES GROUP LLC

Date: November 25, 2014

Name: Seth I. Truwit

Title: Sr. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0848

# EXHIBIT 1

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
REALOGY	78810039	08-Feb-2006	3277830	07-Aug-2007
REALOGY	78810051	08-Feb-2006	3277831	07-Aug-2007
REALOGY	78810057	08-Feb-2006	3584743	03-Mar-2009
REALOGY	78810142	08-Feb-2006	3593139	17-Mar-2009
REALOGY (Stylized)	78818186	17-Feb-2006	3277877	07-Aug-2007
REALOGY (Stylized)	78818197	17-Feb-2006	3277878	07-Aug-2007
REALOGY (Stylized)	78818200	17-Feb-2006	3584749	03-Mar-2009
REALOGY (Stylized)	78818203	17-Feb-2006	3581754	24-Feb-2009
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	78842038	21-Mar-2006	3277954	07-Aug-2007
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	78842043	21-Mar-2006	3581762	24-Feb-2009
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	78842046	21-Mar-2006	3581763	24-Feb-2009
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	78849192	29-Mar-2006	3277967	07-Aug-2007
HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY & Design	77581813	30-Sep-2008	3723479	08-Dec-2009
HOMEBASE	85669757	05-Jul-2012	4308271	26-Mar-2013
HOMEBASE (Stylized)	85669760	05-Jul-2012	4308272	26-Mar-2013

**RECORDED: 11/25/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0849